PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6828800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIA LEE GREGG-ALBERS	06/06/2019
ALLISON M. HIBNICK	05/15/2019
HAYLEY THEODORAKAKOS	07/08/2019
HILLARY SANDROCK	05/08/2019
SARA K. COOPER	07/16/2019
ANDREW MCPHERSON	05/09/2019
RACHEL CATHERINE BROWN	05/29/2019
JUDITH GULTEN MOCA	05/09/2019
TRAVIS LARSON	05/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	200 E. RANDOLPH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 7600
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16397887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-577-7000 Phone:

Email: itorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2100**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-143475-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/CALISTA J. MITCHELL/
SIGNATURE:	/Calista J. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=143475-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=143475-Assignment#page10.tif	

source=143475-Assignment#page11.tif

Attorney Docket 1410-143475-US

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me, to Kraft Foods Group Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite 7600, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the patent application entitled

SPOONABLE SMOOTHIE AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION THEREOF

having U.S. Patent Application Number 16/397,887, filed April 29, 2019, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications claiming priority thereto, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patents issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any

Page 1 of 11

REEL: 056957 FRAME: 0516

Attorney Docket 1410-143475-US

patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 11

PATENT

REEL: 056957 FRAME: 0517

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Julia Lee Gregg-Albers		
Inventor's Signature:	Julie Lee egge-Ally		
Name:	Julia Lee Gregg-Albers		
Date:	June 6,2019		
Inventor's Address:	2861 Wilson Lane Glenview, Illinois 60026 United States of America		
State of <u>PLLinois</u> County of <u>Cook</u>)) ss)		
On June 6th , 2019, before me, Michael Diblesmein, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Julia Lee Gregg-Albers, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: May 31	MICHAEL DIERCKSMEIER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLENOIS My Commission Expires May 31, 2020		

Page 3 of 11

Taral Name of Tarantan			
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Allison M. Hibnick		
Inventor's Signature:	Allie Hillis		
Name:	Allison M Hibrick		
Date:	05-15-2019		
Inventor's Address:	1275 Green Knolls Drive Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 United States of America		
State of 11 invis)) ss)		
On May 5 th , 2019, before me, Kathone Calahon, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Allison M. Hibnick, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	h en		
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Marc	KATHRINE CALAHAN Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 7, 2021		

Page 4 of 11

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Hayley Theodorakakos		
Inventor's Signature:	Hayly In		
Name:	Hayley Theodoraxa Kos		
Date:	7/8/19		
Inventor's Address:	61 Pierce Street NE, Apt 651 Washington, DC 20002 United States of America		
State of <u>Vicqinia</u> County of <u>Arlington</u>)) ss)		
On JUCY & , 2019, before me, STECCA SCHUSTER, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared HAYLEY THEODORAKAKOS personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Solution Street	PUBLIC POR PUBLIC REG # 7763613 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/30/2022		

Page **5** of **11**

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Hillary Sandrock		
Inventor's Signature:	Ded Sandrik		
Name:	- Hillary Sandrock		
Date:	5/8/2019		
Inventor's Address:	5847 N Forest Glen Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60646 United States of America		
State of <u>(((nois</u>)) County of <u>(ook</u>	KIARA GONZALEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 14, 2022		
On			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	4/2022		

Page **6** of **11**

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Sara K. Cooper
Inventor's Signature: Name:	Sara Cooper
Date:	7/16/2019
Inventor's Address:	180 N. Jefferson Street, Unit 1203 Chicago, Illinois 60661 United States of America
State of Tliness County of Cook)) ss
a Notary Public in and for said State, known by me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the with executed the same in her authorized	personally appeared SARA K. COOPER, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal in instrument and acknowledged to me that she and capacity, and that by her signature on the bon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE FOX NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires April 27, 2022
My Commission Expires: 4/27/	aa

Page 7 of 11

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Andrew McPherson		
Inventor's Signature:	Ola E. M. Allen		
Name:	Andrew F. M. Pherson		
Date:	9 May 2019		
Inventor's Address:	1018 S. Na Wa Ta Avenue Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 United States of America		
State ofCook) ss)		
On May 9, 2019, before me, JANET R STELINGER, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ANDREW MCPHERSON personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Jacet R Ottleger Notary Public My Commission Expires: 07/20	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JANET R. OTTLINGER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07-20-2020		

Page 8 of **11**

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Rachel Catherine Brown	
Inventor's Signature:	Pollathoung 2	
Name:	Rachel Catherine Brown	
Date:	05/29/2019	
Inventor's Address:	811 N 2 nd Street Apt 4A Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123 United States of America	
State of		
County of Philadelphic.) ss)	
a Notary Publican and for said State, personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that she executed the same in her authors.)	personally appeared RACHEL CATHERINE BROWN, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me norized capacity, and that by her signature on the con behalf of which the person acted, executed the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Weston Kenley, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County	, and a second s
My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires May 3, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	adiane,

Page 9 of 11

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Judith Gulten Moca
Inventor's Signature:	Musico alla
Name:	Judith G. Moce 05/09/2019
Date:	05/09/2019
Inventor's Address:	1136 South Smith Street Palatine, Illinois 60067 United States of America
State ofCounty of	MAY BETRUS Official Seal) SS Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 15, 2021
On May Att 2019, before me, Judith Gutten Haa, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Judith Gutten Moca, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Dec 19	6, 2021

Page 10 of 11

Travis Larson	
A CAROL.	
TRAVIS LARSON	
5/8/19	
3804 Harvest Lane Glenview, Illinois 60026 United States of America	
State of Illipoln) ss County of COOK)	
On Muy M., 2019, before me, And Joseph Larson personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires July 26, 2022	

Page **11** of **11**